
This Redemption Statement has been produced for

MANOHAR INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

by

EKI ENERGY SERVICES LTD.

confirming the Redemption of

15 406.000000

I-REC Certificates, representing 15 406.000000 MWh of
electricity generated from renewable sources

This Statement relates to electricity consumption located at or in

Manohar International Airport, Mopa, North Goa, Goa
India

in respect of the reporting period

2025-01-01 to 2025-12-31

The stated Redemption Purpose is

These IRECS have been retired on behalf of Manohar International Airport against their Scope 2
emissions for calendar year 2025.

QR Code Verification
Verify the status of this Redemption Statement by scanning the QR code on the left and entering in the
Verification Key below

Verification Key
3 5 2 6 6 0 6 1
https://api.evident.app/public/certificates/en/PPBjIFN9CiDaT5a6DiK7kS1t77XwQLvzJknemmWKnvAfBkcB6c7AJW03QKJp5416

https://api.evident.app/public/certificates/en/PPBjIFN9CiDaT5a6DiK7kS1t77XwQLvzJknemmWKnvAfBkcB6c7AJW03QKJp5416


Redeemed Certificates

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

Radhapuram 2.25 MW Green
Energy Project SEGPPL India Wind Onshore No 2019-02-27 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-7795-5453.000000 0000-0224-7795-5627.414999 174.415000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

The Green
Certificate
Company

(Central Issuer)

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9192-0032.000000 0000-0224-9192-0220.355999 188.356000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1091-9769.000000 0000-0225-1092-0209.388999 440.389000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited



Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

2.1 MW Wind Deventhira
spinners Project IREC 954 India Wind Onshore No 2021-09-21 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-8413-4072.000000 0000-0225-8413-4355.045999 283.046000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.6 MW Chendhoor Wind
IREC Project 973 India Wind Onshore No 2010-09-30 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9804-0730.941000 0000-0224-9804-0775.247999 44.307000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0475-3576.000000 0000-0225-0475-3635.640999 59.641000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9804-0710.000000 0000-0224-9804-0730.940999 20.941000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.6 MW Chendhoor Wind
IREC Project 972 India Wind Onshore No 2010-09-29 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9804-0776.000000 0000-0224-9804-0996.147999 220.148000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0475-3015.000000 0000-0225-0475-3323.819999 308.820000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.85 MW Alagapuri
Wind project India Wind Onshore No 2010-08-19 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9673-6185.000000 0000-0224-9673-6201.977999 16.978000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-8225-1863.000000 0000-0224-8225-2038.234999 175.235000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0761-9083.000000 0000-0225-0761-9092.193999 9.194000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2

/ MWh)

0.85 MW Kadamalaigundu Wind
Power Project IREC 773 India Wind Onshore No 2010-08-19 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0484-6197.000000 0000-0225-0484-6209.304999 12.305000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-7583-2656.000000 0000-0224-7583-2726.458999 70.459000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

The Green
Certificate
Company

(Central Issuer)

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9497-8429.000000 0000-0224-9497-8449.436999 20.437000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

VEERANAM 0.6 MW
WIND POWER India Wind Onshore No 2010-07-19 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9192-7484.000000 0000-0224-9192-7503.088999 19.089000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0004-1585.000000 0000-0225-0004-1586.151999 1.152000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-7575-8497.000000 0000-0224-7575-8537.422999 40.423000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

The Green
Certificate
Company

(Central Issuer)

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

UTHUMALAI 1 MW WIND
POWER IREC 522 India Wind Onshore No 2010-03-29 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0480-3660.000000 0000-0225-0480-3662.655999 2.656000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9358-7864.000000 0000-0224-9358-7889.103999 25.104000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-7580-9072.000000 0000-0224-7580-9142.519999 70.520000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

The Green
Certificate
Company

(Central Issuer)

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

Suriya 2 MW Wind Farm
Sankaraperi India Wind Onshore No 2019-03-30 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-7956-5141.000000 0000-0224-7956-5355.887999 214.888000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

The Green
Certificate
Company

(Central Issuer)

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0224-1626.000000 0000-0225-0224-1775.150999 149.151000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9498-1672.000000 0000-0224-9498-1777.055999 105.056000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

2.1 MW Wind Project
IREC 890 India Wind Onshore No 2019-03-29 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1092-6703.000000 0000-0225-1092-6876.094999 173.095000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2

/ MWh)

PAVOORCHATRAM 0.75 MW
WIND POWER IREC 525 India Wind Onshore No 2010-09-29 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-7580-9015.000000 0000-0224-7580-9071.159999 56.160000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

The Green
Certificate
Company

(Central Issuer)

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9358-7890.000000 0000-0224-9358-7930.259999 40.260000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0477-5007.000000 0000-0225-0477-5008.055999 1.056000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.85 MW Kadamalaigundu
Wind Farm Project India Wind Onshore No 2010-09-28 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1229-2534.000000 0000-0225-1229-3004.581999 470.582000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9754-5585.000000 0000-0224-9754-5615.732999 30.733000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

2.1 MW Wind Project
IREC 884 India Wind Onshore No 2019-03-29 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1092-5932.000000 0000-0225-1092-6131.126999 199.127000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.6 MW Chendhoor Wind
IREC Project 974 India Wind Onshore No 2010-09-30 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0475-3334.000000 0000-0225-0475-3575.438999 241.439000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9804-0547.000000 0000-0224-9804-0709.555999 162.556000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

2 MW Sankaraperi Wind
Power Project IREC 777 India Wind Onshore No 2018-03-31 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0480-4249.675000 0000-0225-0480-4378.982999 129.308000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

HTSC 0219-0.8 MW
WIND IREC 416 India Wind Onshore No 2010-08-27 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1092-6877.000000 0000-0225-1092-7029.582999 152.583000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9192-7406.000000 0000-0224-9192-7483.151999 77.152000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.75 MW Wind Deventhira
spinners Project IREC 957 India Wind Onshore No 2024-02-02 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-8413-3739.000000 0000-0225-8413-3746.604999 7.605000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.75 MW Wind Deventhira
spinners Project IREC 956 India Wind Onshore No 2023-04-19 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-8414-1805.000000 0000-0225-8414-1814.111999 9.112000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

DEVARKULAM Wind
power 3149 India Wind Onshore No 2010-03-29 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-2801-3565.000000 0000-0225-2801-4170.502999 605.503000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

1.8 MW Maruthur wind
power Project IREC 742 India Wind Onshore No 2010-03-31 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-3640-4669.000000 0000-0225-3640-4669.292999 0.293000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9497-8687.000000 0000-0224-9497-8712.861999 25.862000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-7583-3182.000000 0000-0224-7583-3324.719999 142.720000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

The Green
Certificate
Company

(Central Issuer)

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

Amuthapuram 4.2 MW
Wind Farm TMPL India Wind Onshore No 2010-08-21 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1807-5503.000000 0000-0225-1807-5553.039999 50.040000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer



From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-8225-2080.000000 0000-0224-8225-2363.006999 283.007000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-10-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0224-9359-3083.000000 0000-0224-9359-3540.272999 457.273000 Incl 2025-11-01 -
2025-11-30  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

6 MW Gamesa Wind Power
Project IREC 764 India Wind Onshore No 2018-03-31 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1911-2903.631200 0000-0225-1911-4018.037199 1
114.406000 Incl 2025-12-01 -

2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.8 MW Melkaraipatti Wind
Farm Project India Wind Onshore No 2010-03-25 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-1229-3390.000000 0000-0225-1229-3497.932999 107.933000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

1.2 MW of Green power
project in Thungavi India Wind Onshore No 2010-09-13 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-3782-6168.000000 0000-0225-3782-6449.566999 281.567000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

1 MW MW New Daily Fresh
Wind Project IREC 915 India Wind Onshore No 2010-03-29 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0477-1136.000000 0000-0225-0477-1223.652999 87.653000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.6 MW Kundadam Wind
Power Project IREC 775 India Wind Onshore No 2010-09-30 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0480-4137.000000 0000-0225-0480-4242.648999 105.649000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2

/ MWh)

5 MW Solar power plant
Solar Helios project IREC

978
India Solar PV Ground

mounted No 2025-03-31 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-6834-1828.000000 0000-0225-6834-3637.931999 1
809.932000 Incl 2025-10-01 -

2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

0.75 MW Wind Deventhira
spinners Project IREC 958 India Wind Onshore No 2023-08-25 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-8415-2042.000000 0000-0225-8415-2053.339999 11.340000 Incl 2025-12-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2

/ MWh)

1.5 MW Balapathirapuram Wind
Power Project IREC 864 India Wind Onshore No 2010-03-23 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-8773-0300.000000 0000-0225-8773-1010.497999 710.498000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details

Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2

/ MWh)

0.85 MW of Wind Power Project
in Kadaimalaikundu India Wind Onshore No 2010-05-18 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0225-0221-6326.000000 0000-0225-0221-6685.845999 359.846000 Incl 2025-10-01 -
2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited

Production Device Details



Device Country of
Origin

Energy
Source Technology Supported Commissioning

Date
Carbon (CO2 /

MWh)

KAIII 10.5MW Wind
project,Kushtagi - IREC 660 India Wind Onshore No 2022-03-31 0.000000

Redeemed Certificates

From Certificate ID To Certificate ID Number of
Certificates

Offset
Attributes

Period of
Production Issuer

0000-0226-0481-9749.000000 0000-0226-0482-4577.999999 4
829.000000 Incl 2025-10-01 -

2025-12-31  

International
Carbon

Exchange
Private Limited



Auditor Notes

This statement is proof of the secure and unique redemption of the I-RECs stated above for the named beneficiary to be reported
against consumption in the country during the reporting year stated. I-RECs are assigned to a beneficiary at redemption and cannot be

further assigned to a third party. No other use of these I-RECs is valid under the I-REC Standard.

Where offset attributes are 'incl' the device registrant, who exclusively holds the environmental attribute rights, has undertaken never
to release carbon offsets in association with these MWh; 'excl' means carbon offsets relating to these MWh may be traded

independently at some point in the future.

Thermal plants emit carbon as part of the combustion process. While this is not zero carbon, it is generally recognised as carbon neutral
where the source is recent biomass.


